

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10128 / 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02 / 2 009 in CR No. 43/2009
of The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

H A R I S H K U M A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D I N E S H K U M A R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arvind Kr.Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr.G.D. Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Pu rcham Mubarak, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master